In The Supreme Court of the United States

JAVONTAE QUINTEZ WHITE, *Petitioner*,

v.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, Respondent.

PROOF OF SERVICE

I, Javontae Quintez White, do swear or declare that on this date, March 6, 2023, as required by Supreme Court Rule 39, I have served the enclosed Motion for an extension of time on each party to the above proceeding or that party's counsel, and on every other person required to be served, by depositing an envelope containing the above documents in the United States mail properly address to each of them and with first class postage prepaid. The names and address of those served are as follows:

United States Solicitor General Department of Justice 950 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. Room 5614 Washington, D.C. 20530-0001 Joel S. Fauson, Esq. Assistant United States Attorney Western District of Michigan Post Office Box 208 Grand Rapids, Michigan 49501

Respectfully Submitted,

Javontae Quintez White Javontae Quintez White Reg Number: 22492-040 USP Victorville P.O. Box 3900 Adelanto, California 92301 Pro-Se Petitioner